

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODG.) NO. 15685 OF 2023

Maharashtra Krushi Udhyog  
Karmachari Sangh & Ors.

.. Petitioners

V/s.

The Maharashtra Agro Industries  
Development Corp. Ltd.

.. Respondent

...

**Mr. Sanjay Singhavi**, Senior Advocate i/by. Mr. R.D. Bhat, Advocate  
for the Petitioners.

**Mr. Shekhar Jagtap**, Advocate for the Respondent.

...

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 13 JULY, 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. Counsel for the Petitioner to provide second set of the petition.
2. List the matter on **27 July, 2023.**

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)**