

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1267 OF 2024

Maharashtra Krushi Udyog Karmachari Sangh ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Maharashtra Agro Industries Development
Corporation Limited

... Respondent

Mr. R. D. Bhat, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Addl. GP for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinod Joshi, Advocates for the Respondents No.1 to 3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend the cause-title so as to delete the name of the Officer viz. the Respondent No.2, however, the Respondent No.2 shall continue in the official capacity. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. Learned Addl. GP waives service of notice for Respondent No.2.

3. The respective counsel appearing for the Respondents are granted time of four weeks to file reply.

Priya Soparkar

4. It is assured by counsel for Respondents No. 1 and 3 that no further adjournment for filing reply shall be sought.

5. Stand over to 21st February, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

....