



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1267 OF 2024

Maharashtra Krushi Udyog Karmachari
Sangh and ors. ..Petitioners

vs.

The Maharashtra Agro Industries
Development Corporation Ltd. and ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Jane Cox i/b. Mr. R. D. Bhat, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Joshi, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 7th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** It is pointed out by learned counsel for the Petitioners that though a last chance was given to the Respondents to file a reply, the reply is not yet filed. We make it clear that if the reply is not filed by the next date i.e. 31st July 2025, this Court will proceed on the basis of the averments made in the Petition.
- 3.** This order be communicated to the Respondents.

4. List the matter on 31st July 2025 under the caption "for fresh admission".

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)